



Compiled Date	27/03/2025
File Number	24.25.69

## LGOIMA

When releasing responses to previous LGOIMA requests, names and contact details of individual requestors will be withheld to protect their privacy.

Information requested by the media, lobby groups, public sector organisations and MPs will always be published, while information specific to an individual or their property will not generally be published.

<b>Request from:</b>	Private Individual
<b>Information requested:</b>	Petitions received by Council between 2015 and 2024
<b>Response by:</b>	Barbara Phillips, Chief Executive

27 March 2025

Private Individual

Via Email:

Dear Private Individual

**Official information request for data on petitions received by council between 01 January 2015 and 31 December 2024**

I refer to your official information request dated 28 February 2025 for data on petitions received by council between 01 January 2015 and 31 December 2024.

You have asked for the following information:

**Data on petitions received by council for the period 01 January 2015 – 31 December 2024:**

- 1. The petition statement**
- 2. The number of signatures received**
- 3. If approved, the date the petition was presented to a council/committee meeting.**

<b>Petition Statement</b>	<b>Signatures</b>	<b>Date presented</b>
For relocation and restoration of the Pioneer Statue	166	22 May 2014
To widen and sealing of Keogans Road and for that to be included in the Long-Term Plan	76	15 June 2015
For partial funds from the Ross Endowment Fund to go towards the upgrade of the Ross Hall	135	23 July 2015
Upgrading of the Skate Park in Hokitika	129	15 June 2021
Improve the quality signage on Cement Lead Road	17	15 June 2021
Opposing the proposal of Westland District Council to purchase the 41 Weld Street building. To expedite the restoration and strengthening of the Carnegie Building	73	14 June 2022
Exemption from water chlorination in the Haast Township	Only names, no signatures	20 September 2024

There will be no charge in supplying this information to you.

**Council has adopted a Proactive Release Policy and accordingly may publish LGOIMA responses on the Council Website at <https://www.westlanddc.govt.nz/lgoima-responses>.**

The collection and use of personal information by the Westland District Council is regulated by the Privacy Act 2020. Westland District Council's Privacy Statement is available on our website [here](#)

If you wish to discuss this decision with us, please feel free to contact Mary-anne Bell, Business Analyst at [LGOMA@westlanddc.govt.nz](mailto:LGOMA@westlanddc.govt.nz), 03 756 9091.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'BP', is centered below the text 'Sincerely,'.

**Barbara Phillips** | Chief Executive

BP/MB